City of Portland, Maine - Building or Use Permit Application 389 Congress Street, 04101, Tel: (207) 874-8703, FAX: 874-8716

Location of Construction:	Owner: Gerald and Jane Jaco	he :	Phone: 892-8489	Permit No:9 7 1 1 7 1
Owner Address:	Lessee/Buyer's Name:	Phone:	BusinessName:	PERMIT ISSUED
Contractor Name:	Address:	Phone:		Permit Issued:
Past Use:	Proposed Use:	COST OF WORK	PERMIT FEE:	OCT 3 0 1997
2 unit dwelling	3 mait dwelling	FIRE DEPT. A	pproved INSPECTION: use Group Type 5	CITY OF PORTLAND
		Signature:	Signature: Alla	14-10 53-11-05
Proposed Project Description:		PEDESTRIAN AC Action: Aj	pproved pproved with Conditions:	Shoreland ☐ Wetland
		Signature:	Date:	☐ Flood Zone ☐ Subdivision
Permit Taken By:	Date Applied For:			□ Site Plan maj □minor □mm □
 Building permits do not include plumbing Building permits are void if work is not st tion may invalidate a building permit and 	arted within six (6) months of the date of issu-	ance. False informa-		☐ Miscellaneous ☐ Conditional Use ☐ Interpretation ☐ Approved ☐ Denied
Mail to owner	PERMIT ISSUIFIC		PEHMIT ISSUED TH REDUREMENTS	Historic Preservation Not in District or Landmark Does Not Require Review Requires Review
XX >				Action:
I hereby certify that I am the owner of record of authorized by the owner to make this applicate if a permit for work described in the application areas covered by such permit at any reasonable	ion as his authorized agent and I agree to con on is issued, I certify that the code official's au	aform to all applicable luthorized representative s) applicable to such pe	aws of this jurisdiction. In addition, a shall have the authority to enter all	☐ Denied
SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT Gerald J	ADDRECC.	DATE:	PHONE:	
RESPONSIBLE PERSON IN CHARGE OF W	ORK, TITLE		PHONE:	CEO DISTRICT
White	Permit Desk Green-Assessor's Canal	ry_D PW Pink_Publ	ic File Ivory Card-Inspector	

City of Portland, Maine - Building or Use Permit Application 389 Congress Street, 04101, Tel: (207) 874-8703, FAX: 874-8716

Location of Construction:	Owner:		Phone:		Permit No: 9 7	1171
212 Park AVenue	Gerald and Jane J	The second secon	892-8			
Owner Address:	Lessee/Buyer's Name:	Phone:	Busines	sName:	PERMIT	ISSLIED
63 Ward Road, Windham 04062						TOOULD
Contractor Name:	Address:		Phone:		Permit Issued:	
Past Use:	Proposed Use:	COST OF	WORK:	PERMIT FEE:	OCT 3	0 1997
and the	Troposed Car.	\$		\$25.00		
2 unit dwelling	3 unit dwelling	FIRE DEF	T. Approved	INSPECTION:	CITY OF PO	ORTLAND
			☐ Denied	Use Group 3 Type: 50		
		Part.	HAME	BOCA 96/1 SP	Zone: CBL: 53-B-05	5
Proposed Project Description:		Signature:		Signature: Auto-	Zoning Approval:	LOSOT
		Action:	Approved	S DISTRICT (1.5(D.)	01-NO 6H	ferro 1
Change of use		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	Control of the contro	with Conditions:	Special Zone of Shoreland	or Reviews:
Change of use			Denied			10/23/02
					☐ Flood Zone	1-11/
		Signature:		Date:	Subdivision	
Permit Taken By:	Date Applied For:	5 107			☐ Site Plan maj I	Liminor Limin Li
Vicki MXM Dover	10/1	5/9/			Zoning A	ppeal
1. This permit application does not preclude the	Applicant(s) from meeting applicable	e State and Federal	rules.		□ Variance	
2. Building permits do not include plumbing, s	eptic or electrical work.				☐ Miscellaneous ☐ Conditional Use	
3. Building permits are void if work is not starte		issuance False int	orma-		☐ Interpretation	e
tion may invalidate a building permit and st		issuance, i disc ini	Olina-		□Approved	
and may minute a banding permit and vi					□ Denied	
					Historic Pres	concation
Mail to owner			when the	then	☑ Not in District of	
Mail to owner			H H	En ISO	Does Not Requ	ire Review
			**	SOUTHE MENTE	☐Requires Revie	ŧW.
				FINE WY	Action:	
				•	7.00.011	
	CERTIFICATION		an rail la		□Appoved	2
I hereby certify that I am the owner of record of the						Conditions
authorized by the owner to make this application			the state of the s		The same of the sa	100
if a permit for work described in the application i areas covered by such permit at any reasonable h				ve the authority to enter all	Date:	6/97
areas covered by such permit at any reasonable in	1	duc(s) applicable i	o such permit		1	la de la companya de
					KT	
CHANGE OF APPLICATION V	and so 63 Ward Road, W.	indham 0406	892-84			
SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT Gerald Jac	obs ADDRESS:	DATE:		PHONE:		
					1	
RESPONSIBLE PERSON IN CHARGE OF WOR	CK, TITLE			PHONE:	CEO DISTRICT	5
White_P	ermit Desk Green-Assessor's C	anary-DPW Pi	nk-Public File	vory Card-Inspector		2

Inspection Services P. Samuel Hoffses Chief



Planning and Urban Development Joseph E. Gray Jr. Director

CITY OF PORTLAND

October 8, 1997

Gerald and Jane Jacobs 63 Ward Road Windham, Maine 04062

RE: 212 Park Avenue 53-B-05

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Jacobs,

It has come to our attention that there are three dwelling units in the building that you own at the above referenced address. However, according to our files only two dwelling units are authorized. This is in violation of Section 14-463 of the Portland Land Use Code and Chapter 1, Section 107.0 of the City's Building Code and may also be in violation of other sections of these and other codes.

At this time, you must discontinue the use of one of the units within 15 working days of receipt of this letter. You may correct this situation by applying in this office for a change of use permit to legally occupy the third unit. Failure tocomply may result in legal action.

Sincerely,

Arthur Rowe / Mid

Code Enforcement Officer

City of Portland

cf: M. Adelson, Dir, Hsg & Comm Svcs Div

M. Schmuckal, Zoning Adm

Applicant: Gerald JACOBS	Date: 10/23/97
Address: 212 Park Ave	C-B-L: 53-B-5
CHECK-LIST AGAINST Z	dy being Assessed As 3 units
The second secon	my ben hissessed No 2
Zone Location -	
Interior or corner lot - Proposed Use/Work - Change of use	C 1 to 2 mits
Proposed Use/Work - Change of use	from 110 cm
Sewage Disposal - City	+ + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + +
Lot Street Frontage -	Jew unit mist be 600 # mist 20 X 39 = 780#
Front Yard -	20 × 39 = (80°)
Rear Yard -	
Side Yard -	open Exterior fine esape
Projections -	open Exterior fire esape
Width of Lot -	A E Show
Height -	
Lot Area (3,000 Freg - 3,980 F8)	hom
Lot Coverage Impervious Surface -	
Area per Family - 1,0004 0 3,000	2×10 = 30
Off-street Parking - 25 PACES FOREXIST 1/2 Spees for New D Loading Bays - 3 /2 5 PACES FEY - 2	$3 \times 10 = 30$ $27 \times 40 = 1680$
Loading Bays - 3/25 PACES TELL - 2	tspaces 6 x 70 120
Site Plan -	1230
Shoreland Zoning/Stream Protection -	
Flood Plains -	

RECORD OF BUILDINGS

		N L	K	LAL	ESTATE	ASSE	SSMER	Vi RE	COR	D-C	ITY O	F POR	TLA	ND,	MAI	VE.	PINE.		NEST.
20	LAND NO	s.	ST	REET	ELDG	NO. CAR	NO.	DLVEL	OPMENT	NO.	AREA	DIST	ZON	E C	HART	вьоск	12576	LOT	ri j
CURR.	210-2	12_	Pa	rk Ave			OF					2			53	В		ď	CURR.
BANK!	TAXPA	YER ADD	RESS AND	DESCRIP	тіо́и	MAN TO A	THE PARTY	RECORD (SE TAVOA	ven de	TV PITA	YEAR	воок	PAGE	Vega-	Pr	and to the same of the last of	FACTORS	Grave Live
				20 pt 1			A STATE OF BUILDING	THE RESERVE	and the second	211 5		S Law Mark	BOOK	TAGE.	LEVEL	POGRAP	HY	IMPROV WATER	EMENIS
LYOI	IS JOH	NG		Infligit to		1:	rown	Her	vert o	BYM	ary or	2	13840	-715	HIGH		G H	SEWER	2012
	PARK		E			Se	urv.				10	建 州 144	110	110	Low	500		GAS	SHLDL I
CIT	1					THE DES	MA FRE	- B1H			HALF MITTER	PASSET.	"friday		ROLLIN	(G	经现	ELECTRICITY	TP L
T A	FOTA	TE DO	DTI 881	N NE	1005000		- 4	1-4	1080	tel A	K 38 6	是是漢	- The	4	SWAME	Y	hine diely	ALL UTILITIE	ts
PLANS ON FILE IN ASSESSORS OFFICE				4105 x	1 - 10 - 1		. West	· Hear	THE PAR	No. of the	C.	STREET TREND OF DIST			DISTRICT				
					RK AVE		LV Lett	737	199	Land on the	- HUET STUPP	1 005-767	生。其所	1. 花樓	PAVED	100000000000000000000000000000000000000		IMPROVING	
	212							F. 1.2133		Car to at	17976	10 (crosed at		The state	EMORES IN	MPROVED	1 - 1 VOIE	STATIC	100
16 AM			1-1996					446.3	理域化	Sail to	TALL		DVD-		DIRT			DECLINING	
430							411-1-	191604	1200		Constant	3. 强强	Nis/a	1000	TILLABI	And the second	STURE	WOODED	WASTE
No.	LAND V	ALUE CO	MPUTA	TIONS A	AND SUMMA	RYTOFO	127	LAND V	ALUE C	OMPUTA	TIONS AN	ND SUMMA	RY	18 mil 25	ASSESSI	MENT R	-	INCREASE	DECREASE
ONTAGE	DEPTH	UNIT	DEPTH	FRONT FT.	YEAR 1951	1900	FRONTAGE	DEPTH	UNIT	PACTOR	FRONT FT.	19	19	0	LAND	d Bar	800		715
41	97	4/50	98	4/00		MARKET		- 118	1925		1	STATE OF	15.7	- O	BLDGS.	3 60	1700		1017 - 1
1,250					「大田の東大河	the section		H	or still to						TOTAL		2500		
	13.75	1883年		地學	网络特别人	24 1 1	Jan Land	- 1	1444			1-2/4		in	LAND		2075	(17) 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10	
13/16/20			212		A SECTION OF THE PARTY.	KIT PR		11	t high		1	Belletin .		0	TOTAL	-	3075	100	
- 10						And a	-							- 2	1		000	110/	
114年					Amount Comm	1100	-					10 No.	-	100			125	10	- 1
91, 204	ALUE LANI	SECTION OF THE PERSON OF THE P			3440	3530		ALUE LAND	100		-	Th Cold-			TOTAL	13	125	10	
To Charles A. C.	ALUE BUIL	Market Balder	UDINGS		5120	5410	-	ALUE BUIL	Design of	II DINGS		11 / 19 1 11 / 12 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	-		LAND	IF IDE N	- 10th	Gradie !	
JANE V	* (Table 1.0)	T. TO-FRO	SENT DELEN	BLK	CALIFORNIA, QUILLING	nt is a	- TOTAL VA		T. TO-FR		BLK	LOT		0	BLDGS		TESTE H	17/21	
11176	ACCUPATION AND SERVICE	T. TO-FR	Sec. 125 (1986)	BLH	For Program Bodies	HALL PAIR			T. TO-FR		BLK.	-0.1 /C 1 / (C)	7,5		TOTAL		A PARTY	Base and a	45.5
- Verig	PRINTED TO BE AND THE PERSON NAMED IN	THE RESERVE AND ADDRESS.	CAN DEPT. LOS VILLAGOS		AND SUMMA	RY		14	-			ND SUMMA	RY	Fall 8	LAND		A CALL	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
RONTAGE	DEPTH	UNIT	DEPTH	FRONT FT.	19	19	FRONTAGE	DEPTH	PRICE	DEFTH	FRONT FT.	19	19	0	BLDGS	(* 51 - 1 (* 7 - 1	AS VOICE	THE PARTY OF	Mind.
100		国 图			MAN STATE OF	WITTE			大组制		108	e i Barrio	TIPE	1	LAND		nuetla:	and before	
1152	La Panella					the second			a Add					0	BLDGS	N. State Co.	100		111
4. White			加多的		機構造造	Affin a Prince	- Interpretation		Leni-	1	They	ANTEND F			TOTAL	11:5-1	- 1014		1
-1556									1024			CANAL TAN			LAND	a fire	Piggs.	Lagaterine	
V77/07	HE SHEET THE				15 15 05	MEST AND	-					E PROPERTY.	-	0	BLDGS	N EN		de l'Esti	6
400			Grand Control			Maria a		1 1 1 1 1 1 1	7 (1) p (1) (5) (1)			THE WAR	1		TOTAL		W. Frank	Tay 25	Teve
NOT THE	ALUE LAN	STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY.					-17-3	ALUE LANI	27 W S S I	RT I	5 36	THE POLICE	1	v 5 6	LAND	0 16-			4
500	ALUE BUIL	emilian in Turber	U DINGS					ALUE BUIL	0.280-01	ti nings		Hit will		0	BLDGS			A CONTRACTOR	(2) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1
DIALV	ALUE LANI	T. TO-FR	HALL SHIP	BLI	K. LOT		TOTAL		T. TO-FR		BLK.	LOT	- 11 -	1 1	TOTAL			STATE OF	100
380	Service Committee	FT. TO-FR	起作及与谐	BLI		DAME VILLA	b) = file =	15 PAT 18	T. TO-FR	Land of the second	BLK.	Link and Like and	子。 (城)	-41	LAND				38.5
VEAR	KOLEHES		70	美格格	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH	A POLICE	1177	7 [18]	TER CESH	en l		(1) 李明氏结	1.01		BLDGS	W Feb		20 K-X	
YEAR	O.	NG. COST			RENTAL 75	0								7	LAND	132	Philip	NAME OF	
YEAR	SA	LE PRICE	17.15	505514	EXPENSE	AUX AUX	11.							o	100000	41.	3 5		1
YEAR	U.	S. R. S.	41.34		NET	MARKE OF		1 2 1	W 31					1.116	TOTAL	digital.	THE PARTY OF	of the last	FILL.

SXS BUHGS 3 X 5 4/188 EXXEI NIO E1 X 91 017 11 X 91 PZE EIX01 TIM JRd. E/ X, 2, 5 P78 41 X 21 017 But 4'X 18' 2/13 X-51 NO E/X 0/ P3/E/ _9/X0/ 017 XND 1-10017. 11X61 2/X 8 BEG. IX X 14 11 X 11 nly 11x-8 MAE1 - SNRY 11 X 0/ 17 2181 11,7 11/2,X 14 13 X 75 FEF. 4. MAN JUING 1st floor, Vit

61 26 120 J- Bost, 91. 213 Park Ang Jud, Floor, Two Exis

61 14/21 バナリ 2 2 2 200/772/

WINDEWE wind docut , [1 1 4 72019 301415 El SMIPNET DNEL window 1 400/-1 21 1XX1 X

BUILDING PERMIT REPORT

DATE: 10/28/57 ADDRESS: 212 Port AU	
REASON FOR PERMIT: Change of vs	
BUILDING OWNER: 6+J. Jacobs	
BUILDING OWNER: 6 7-3. (1-2-2-)	
CONTRACTOR:	<u></u>
PERMIT APPLICANT: Gerild Jacobs APPROVAL: X/ 7778949404/12 134445	
USE GROUP R-2 BOCA 1996 CONSTRUCTION TYPE 5B	
CONDITION(S) OF APPROVAL	
 This permit does not excuse the applicant from meeting applicable State and Federal rules and laws. Before concrete for foundation is placed, approvals from the Development Review Coordinator and Inspection Services must be obtained. (A 24 hour notice is required prior to inspection) Precaution must be taken to protect concrete from freezing. It is strongly recommended that a registered land surveyor check all foundation forms before concrete is placed. This is done to verify that the proper setbacks are maintained. Private garages located beneath habitable rooms in occupancies in Use Group R-1, R-2, R-3 or I-1 shall be separated from adjacent interior spaces by fire partitions and floor/ceiling assembly which are constructed with not less than 1-hour-fire resisting rating. Private garages attached side-by-side to rooms in the above occupancies shall be completely separated for the interior spaces and the attic area by means of ½ inch gypsum board or the equivalent applied to the garage means of inch gypsum board or the equivalent applied to the garage side. (Chapter 4 Section 407.0 of the BOCA/1996) All chimneys and vents shall be installed and maintained as per Chapter 12 of the City's Mechanical Code. (The BOCA National Mechanical Code/1993). Sound transmission control in residential building shall be done in accordance with Chapter 12 section 1214.0 of the city building code. Guardrails & Handrails: A guardrail system is a system of building components located near the open sides of elevated walking surfaces for the purpose of minimizing the possibility of an accidental fall from the walking surface to the lower. 	rom ½ y's
walking surfaces for the purpose of minimizing the possibility of an accidental fall from the walking surface to the lower level. Minimum height all Use Groups 42", except Use Group R which is 36". In occupancies in Use Group A, B, H-4, 1, 1-2 M and R and public garages and open parking structures, open guards shall have balusters or be of solid material s that a sphere with a diameter of 4" cannot pass through any opening. Guards shall not have an ornamental pattern that would provide a ladder effect. (Handrails shall be a minimum of 34" but not more than 38". Use Group R-3 shall not be less than 30", but not more than 38".) 9. Headroom in habitable space is a minimum of 7'6". 10. Stair construction in Use Group R-3 & R-4 is a minimum of 10" tread and 7 3/4" maximum rise. All other Use group minimum 11" tread. 7" maximum rise.	l- such
 The minimum headroom in all parts of a stairway shall not be less than 80 inches. (6'8") Every sleeping room below the fourth story in buildings of use Groups R and I-1 shall have at least one operable window exterior door approved for emergency egress or rescue. The units must be operable from the inside without the use of special knowledge or separate tools. Where windows are provided as means of egress or rescue they shall have a sill heig not more than 44 inches (1118mm) above the floor. All egress or rescue windows from sleeping rooms shall have a minimum net clear opening height dimension of 24 inches (610mm). The minimum net clear opening width dimension shall be 20 inches (508mm), and a minimum net clear opening of 5.7 sq. ft. Each apartment shall have access to two (2) separate, remote and approved means of egress. A single exit is acceptable 	ght
when it exits directly from the apartment to the building exterior with no communications to other apartment units. All vertical openings shall be enclosed with construction having a fire rating of at lest one (1)hour, including fire doors vertical self-closer's. The boiler shall be protected by enclosing with (1) hour fire-rated construction including fire doors and ceiling, or by providing automatic extinguishment. Smake separation Smak	
All single and multiple station smoke detectors shall be of an approved type and shall be installed in accordance with the provisions of the City's Building Code Chapter 9, Section 19, 920.3.2 (BOCA National Building Code/1996), and NFPA 101 Chapter 18 & 19. (Smoke detectors shall be installed and maintained at the following locations):	

In the immediate vicinity of bedrooms

In all bedrooms

- Frui	wal was they	Schaal for st, List of et. of 10-23-77	Date
sentin - such alt - Fra	4-9-98 own er Returen call I Tryed to Explaine the conditions of Approval the claim they never Recived them I am going to make copy 5 and was out. We talked a but about the Fire door Regirmants.	through the B. Wings hard wive Smake Dect. in For at int. He is going to call the Mac. to Set a Schaal Delevered a photo copy of Building Decent, List A. Rowe, Letter of oct 8, 97, 200, ing ord Sheet. of 10.	Inspection Record
COMMENTS	I Tryed to Explaine the	Heisgo Heisgo	Foundation: Framing: Plumbing: Final: Other:
11/25/97 hat w/comes to	4-9-98 own or Return call IT claim they never Recived ut, we talked a but about most 4-29-98 at 09:30 with	428 9860430A) mest mr Jacobs we walked through the Sprinkler over to Boiler in Base ment. He: Instaling to Fire doors. I hand Delevered conditions, 2 pages Record of Buildings, A. Rewen	
11/25/97 4-6-98 To	4-9-98 our claim the	4/28/98/0430 + Sprinkler or Instaling	

In each story within a dwelling unit, including basements
 In addition to the required AC primary power source, required smoke detectors in occupancies in Use Groups R-2, R-3 and
 I-1 shall receive power from a battery when the AC primary power source is interrupted. (Interconnection is required)

- 17. A portable fire extinguisher shall be located as per NFPA #10. They shall bear the label of an approved agency and be of an approved type.
- 18. The Fire Alarm System shall be maintained to NFPA #72 Standard.
- The Sprinkler System shall maintained to NFPA #13 Standard.
- All exit signs, lights, and means of egress lighting shall be done in accordance with Chapter 10 Section & Subsections 1023. & 1024. Of the City's building code. (The BOCA National Building Code/1996)
- No construction or demolition work shall begin until you have obtained permits for dumpsters or containers. A work Stop Order shall be issued if this requirement is not met.
- Section 25-135 of the Municipal Code for the City of Portland states, "No person or utility shall be granted a permit to
 excavate or open any street or sidewalk from the time of November 15 of each year to April 15 of the following year".
- 23. The builder of a facility to which Section 4594-C of the Maine State Human Rights Act Title 5 MRSA refers, shall obtain a certification from a design professional that the plans commencing construction of the facility, the builder shall submit the certification to the Division of Inspection Services.
- 24. This permit does not excuse the applicant from obtaining any license which may be needed from the City Clerk's office.
- 25. Ventilation shall meet the requirements of Chapter 12 Sections 1210, of the City's Building Code.
- ×26. All electrical, plumbing and HVAC permits must be obtained by a Master Licensed holders of their trade.
 - 27. All requirements must be met before a final Certificate of Occupancy is issued,
 - All building elements shall meet the fastening schedule as per Table 2305.2 of the City's Building Code. (The BOCA National Building Code/1996).

× 29.	Ventilation of spaces within a building shall be done in accordance with the City's Mechanical Code (The BOCA National
29.	
	Mechanical Code/1993). Landing Shall NOT be Less Than The Leguired width of The STair way
×30.	Landing Shall Not be Less Than The Jeguited width of the Stair way
31.	
22	
32.	
33.	
	,
2.4	
34.	

cc: Li. McDougall, PFD Marge Schmuckal